OFFICIAL CONTEST RULES

Sweepstakes

The Utility Expo – Win a Trip Giveaway contest provides two individuals to be randomly selected to win a giveaway prize. Offered by The Utility Expo ("Sponsor").

RULES AND REGULATIONS

Eligibility: The sweepstakes is offered in the United States and open only to U.S. citizens and permanent residents of the United States who at the time of entry are at least 18 years of age and who have a valid driver's license. The sweepstakes shall be construed and evaluated according to the law of the 50 United States and D.C. Do not enter if you are not eligible. Employees, officers, and directors of Association of Equipment Manufacturers, and the immediate family members (spouse, parents, siblings and children and their spouses and in-laws) and persons living in the same household of such individuals are not eligible.

NO PURCHASE NECESSARY TO ENTER OR WIN. VOID WHERE PROHIBITED BY LAW.

Sweepstakes Period: Giveaway begins on February 1, 2025, at 12:00:01 a.m. CT. Giveaway period ends on May 18, 2025, at 11:59:59 p.m. CT

TO PARTICIPATE AND SUBMIT ENTRIES

To Enter the Contest: The entry period opens at 12:00 a.m. CT on February 1, 2025. At that time, all eligible persons are invited to participate in the Win a Trip Giveaway. All entries must be uploaded by the close of 11:59 p.m. CT on May 18, 2025.

Entries may only be submitted by a single Registered User.

About Entries: Entries must be received during the entry period. No other form of participation is valid; no mail-in entries will be accepted. Each entry may be screened by a representative of Sponsor for compliance with these official contest rules. Sponsor reserves the right to disqualify contestants. Fraudulent activities will be monitored and will lead to disqualification.

Contest Prizes: All eligible entries submitted will be entered into the contest. Two Win a Trip Giveaway winners will be randomly selected by Sponsor to receive the following prizes:

- (1) Grand Prize: Two (2) complimentary registrations to The Utility Expo on October 7-9, 2025 in Louisville, Kentucky;
- (2) Hotel arrangements made and paid for by The Utility Expo at one of our hotel blocks during The Utility Expo; AND
- (3) Travel credit of \$1,250 awarded to each winner to be used for travel to The Utility Expo 2025.

Winners Notification: Winners will be notified via email shortly after the end of the period. The Sponsor's decisions are final.

Prizes: Winners will be awarded their prize via mail at the address provided when notified of winning.

The prize is non-transferable and cannot be redeemed for cash.

To Redeem their Prize: The winners MUST respond within 10 business days following receipt of notification to redeem their prize.

For All Prizes: All taxes on a prize and travel expenses, and use of a prize are solely the responsibility of the winner. If a winner does not accept the prize as stated in the Official Rules, the prize will be forfeited in its entirety. Any difference between the stated and actual value of a prize will not be awarded. No substitution, cash redemption or transfer of a prize is allowed.